# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name			Execution Date			
Alexander Reznik			05/25/2006			
AkinLolu Oloruntosi Kumoluyi			05/25/2006			
Guodong Zhang			05/25/2006			
Prabhakar R. Chitrapu			05/25/2006			
Gregory S. Sternberg			05/25/2006			
Yogendra C. Shah			05/25/2006			
Alain Charles Louis Briancon			06/06/2006			
Chunxuan Ye			05/25/2006			
Street Address:		3411 Silverside Road				
Name:	lame: InterDigital Technology Corporation					
Street Address:	3411 Silvers	3411 Silverside Road				
Internal Address:	Concord Pla	Concord Plaza, Suite 105, Hagley Building				
City:		Wilmington				
State/Country:		DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19810	19810				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
Property	Туре	Number				
Application Number:		11339958				
CORRESPONDENC						
Fax Number:	(215)56	8-6499				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	2155686400 A) (constant logorithment)					
mail: AVenezia@volpe-koenig.com orrespondent Name: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.						
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	-	-				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		h 17th Street, Suite 1600 Plaza Building				
AUUICOO LIIIC Z.	United		<b>_</b> • <b>_</b>			
			PATENT			

REEL: 018506 FRAME: 0629

## 500177364

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITC2-0919.01.US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony L. Venezia			
Total Attachments: 10 source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page4.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page5.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page6.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page7.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page8.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page8.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page9.tif source=0919.01.US-AssignmentExecuted#page10.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

Alexander Reznik, residing at 1212 River Road, Titusville, New Jersey, 08560, a citizen of the United States of America; Akinlolu Oloruntosi Kumoluyi, residing at 329 Chase Lane, Marietta, Georgia, 30068, a citizen of the United Kingdom; Guodong Zhang, residing at 490 Main Street, Apartment C8, Farmingdale, New York, 11735, a citizen of China; Prabhakar R. Chitrapu, residing at 135 Brochant Drive, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania, 19422, a citizen of the United States of America; Gregory S. Sternberg, residing at 7 Brookwood Road, Mt. Laurel, New Jersey, 08054, a citizen of the United States of America; Yogendra C. Shah, residing at 10 Regency Court, Exton, Pennsylvania, 19341, a citizen of Great Britain; Alain Charles Louis Briancon, residing at 19328 Cissel Manor Drive, Poolesville, Maryland, 20837, a citizen of the United States of America; and Chunxuan Ye, residing at 1021 Penn Circle, Apartment E502, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406, a citizen of China, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

### GENERATION OF PERFECTLY SECRET KEYS IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/339,958, filed January 26, 2006.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

InterDigital Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, Concord Plaza, Suite 105, Hagley Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, USA, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

#### Atty. Docket No. ITC-2-0919.01.US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

2 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this  $25^{\text{M}}$  day of MayPrussia, PA 200 at King Witness: (L.S.) Alexander Reznik State of Pennsylvania County of Montgomery

On this <u>25</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2006 before me personally appeared Alexander Reznik, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Ulebyandran Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Lucy Ann Mahjoubian, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 7, 2007

Member Pennsulvania Association of Notaries

3 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this  $\underline{25}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ 2006 at The UPS Store 2100 Rosvell ra (Place)

Witness:

(L.S.)

Akinlolu Olorúntosi Kumoluyi

State of GA County of Cobb

ss.

On this  $\underline{25}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ , 2000 before me personally appeared Akinlolu Oloruntosi Kumoluyi, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.  $\bigcirc$ 

Notary Public



My Commission Expires: 8-31-08

4 of 10

EXECUTED under seal on this  $\frac{25}{5}$  day of  $\frac{1}{5}$ 200 at IN (Place)

Witness:

adec lerranove

(L.S.) Guodong Zhang

State of NEWYOrk County of Seeffolk

On this 25 day of  $M_{00}$ , 200 before me personally appeared Guodong Zhang, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

SS.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12010

MAUREEN BORRERO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01BO6145147 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires May 1, 2010

EXECUTED under seal on this  $\frac{25^{4}}{25}$  day of  $\frac{May}{25}$ 2004 at King of Prussia, PA. (Place)

Witness:

Prabhakan Chitrapu (L.S.) Prabhakar R. Chitrapu

State of *Pennsylvania* County of *Montgomeny* 

On this  $25^{\mu}$  day of May,  $200_{\mu}$  before me personally appeared Prabhakar R. Chitrapu, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Lucy ann Mahjaulican Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

	JOMMENWEAL FI OF PENNSYLVANIA
ſ	votariał Seał
Constitution of	Lucy Ann Manyousian, Notary Public
The second	inner Merion Two. Montoomery County
-re drive - p	My Commission Expires July 7, 2007

--- Denne Avania Secondation of Notaries

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>25</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>May</u> 200 4 at King ussa PA (Place)

SS.

omeri

Witness:

County of



(L.S.) Gregory S/ Sternberg

On this  $25^{44}$  day of May, 2006 before me personally appeared Gregory S. Sternberg, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTHOFPENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal LUCY Ann Mahloubian, Notary Public Jpper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 7, 2007

Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXECUTED under seal on this  $\frac{254}{100}$  day of  $\frac{1000}{1000}$ 200\_leat King of Preissea, PA. (Place)//

Witness:

Yogendra C. Shah

(L.S.)

State of Pennsylvania County of Montgomery ss.

On this  $25^{\text{H}}$  day of  $M_{M}$ , 2006 before me personally appeared Yogendra C. Shah, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Jucy an Mahzaulran Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Lucy Ann Mahjoubian, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 7, 2007

Member Pennsylvania Aparculation of Notaries

My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED under seal on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 200 (pat Poolsville (Place) Witness: (L.S.)

Alain Charles Louis Briancon

State of

ss.

County of

On this  $\underline{//_{uvc}}$  day of  $\underline{/_{uvc}}$ , 2006 before me personally appeared Alain Charles Louis Briancon, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

beelin Notary/Public

My Commission Expires: 7-1.07

EXECUTED under seal on this  $\frac{254}{10}$  day of  $\frac{May}{10}$ 200 Leat <u>Ring of Prussia</u>, PA. (Place)

Witness:

(L.S.)

Chunxuan Ye

State of Pennsylvania County of Montgomery ss.

On this  $\frac{25^{H}}{25}$  day of May, 200 G before me personally appeared Chunxuan Ye, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Jucy en Mabjoulican Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONNEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Lycy Ann Mahioubian, Notary Public Oper Mericin Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 7, 2007

Vember Berneylvanic Association of Notasie:

PATENT REEL: 018506 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 11/10/2006